NYSCEF DOC. NO. 132

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of	
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as Trustee,	Index No. 656028/2021
Securities Administrator, Paying Agent, and/or	Justice Andrew S. Borrok
Calculation Agent under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements),	Part 53
Petitioner,	AFFIRMATION OF NIDHI NINA YADAVA IN SUPPORT OF EX
for judicial instructions pursuant to CPLR Art. 77.	PARTE ORDER SUBSTITUTING PARTY AND AMENDING CAPTION

I, Nidhi Nina Yadava, an attorney duly licensed to practice law in the State of New York,

hereby affirm under the penalties of perjury pursuant to CPLR § 2106, as follows:

1. I am a partner of the firm Jones Day, counsel for petitioner U.S. Bank National Association ("Petitioner").

2. I respectfully submit this affirmation in support of the proposed Ex Parte Order Substituting Party and Amending Caption.

3. Attached as Exhibit A hereto is a true and accurate copy of a joint Stipulation Concerning Ex Parte Order Substituting Party and Amending Caption.

4. No previous application for the relief herein requested has been made.

Dated: New York, New York June 17, 2022

/s/ Nidhi Nina Yadava

NIDHI NINA YADAVA

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 06/17/2022 05:19 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 132

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as Trustee, Securities Administrator, Paying Agent, and/or Calculation Agent under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements),

Petitioner,

for judicial instructions pursuant to CPLR Article 77.

Index No. 656028/2021

Part 53 Justice Andrew S. Borrok

<u>RULE 17 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH WORD COUNT LIMIT</u>

I hereby certify that the foregoing document complies with the word count limit set forth

in Rule 17 of the Rules of Practice for the Commercial Division of the Supreme Court because it

contains 105 words, excluding the caption and signature block.

In making this calculation, I have relied on the word count of the word-processing system

used to prepare the document.

Dated: June 17, 2022 New York, New York Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Nina Yadava

JONES DAY Nina Yadava 250 Vesey Street New York, NY 10281-6702 (212) 326-3746 nyadava@jonesday.com